Sample Identification #

275-CH1335-A-001-A

275-CH1335-A-001-A

275-CH1335-A-001-B

275-CH1335-A-001-B

275-CH1335-B-001-A

275-CH1335-B-001-A

275-CH1335-B-001-B

275-CH1335-B-001-B

275-CH1337-A-001-A

275-CH1337-A-001-A

275-CH1337-A-001-B

275-CH1337-A-001-B

275-CH1337-B-001-A

275-CH1337-B-001-A

275-CH1337-B-001-B

275-CH1337-B-001-B

Location

Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler

Hallway Bubbler

*EPA action level for lead is 20 ppb and 1.3 ppm for copper

Portland Public Schools
Lead and Copper Water Sampling Results

Initial and Follow Up Flush Sample Data

10/28/2017 10:15

10/28/2017 10:15

10/28/2017 10:15

10/28/2017 10:15

10/28/2017 10:17

10/28/2017 10:17

10/28/2017 10:17

10/28/2017 10:17

10/28/2017 10:26

10/28/2017 10:26

10/28/2017 10:26

10/28/2017 10:26

10/28/2017 10:28

10/28/2017 10:28

10/28/2017 10:28

10/28/2017 10:28

Date/Time Collected

Richmond

An:?;:ed Lab ID
11/9/2017  A7J0943-21
11/9/2017  A7)0943-21
11/9/2017  A7J0943-22
11/9/2017  A7J0943-22
11/9/2017  A7J0943-23
11/9/2017  A7J0943-23
11/9/2017  A7J0943-24
11/9/2017  A7J0943-24
11/9/2017  A7J0943-25
11/9/2017  A7J0943-25
11/9/2017  A7J0943-26
11/9/2017  A7J0943-26
11/9/2017  A7J0943-27
11/9/2017 A7J0943-27RE2
11/9/2017  A7J0943-28
11/9/2017  A7J0943-28

Analyzed by: Apex Laboratories
Reviewed by: PBS Engineering and Environmental

Analyte

Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper

Lead

Results

0.465

2.19

0.331

1.20

0.628

2.50

0.326

1.20

0.413

1.68

0.271

0.263

0.514

ND

0.169

0.230

Detection
Limit

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.800

0.00100

0.200

PPS Action
Level*

1.3

15

1.3

15

1.3

15

1.3

15

1.3

15

1.3

15

1.3

15

1.3

15

Units

ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm

ppb
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275-CH1340-N/A-001-A

275-CH1340-N/A-001-A

275-CH1340-N/A-001-B

275-CH1340-N/A-001-B

275-CH1342-A-001-A

275-CH1342-A-001-A

275-CH1342-A-001-B

275-CH1342-A-001-B

275-CH1342-B-001-A

275-CH1342-B-001-A

275-CH1342-B-001-B

275-CH1342-B-001-B

275-CH1345-A-001-A

275-CH1345-A-001-A

275-CH1345-A-001-B

275-CH1345-A-001-B

275-CH1345-B-001-A

275-CH1345-B-001-A

275-CH1345-B-001-B

275-CH1345-B-001-B

*EPA action level for lead is 20 ppb and 1.3 ppm for copper

Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler

Hallway Bubbler

10/28/2017 10:35

10/28/2017 10:35

10/28/2017 10:35

10/28/2017 10:35

10/28/2017 10:41

10/28/2017 10:41

10/28/2017 10:41

10/28/2017 10:41

10/28/2017 10:42

10/28/2017 10:42

10/28/2017 10:42

10/28/2017 10:42

10/28/2017 10:15

10/28/2017 10:15

10/28/2017 10:15

10/28/2017 10:15

10/28/2017 10:17

10/28/2017 10:17

10/28/2017 10:17

10/28/2017 10:17

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

A7J0943-29

A7J0943-29

A7J0943-30

A7J0943-30

A7J0943-31

A7J0943-31

A7J0943-32

A7J0943-32

A7J0943-33

A7J0943-33

A7J0943-34

A7J0943-34

A7J0943-05

A7J0943-05

A7J0943-06

A7J0943-06

A7J0943-07

A7J0943-07

A7J0943-08

A7J0943-08

Analyzed by: Apex Laboratories
Reviewed by: PBS Engineering and Environmental

Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper

Lead

0.545

1.90

0.316

0.603

0.719

1.60

0.567

0.382

0.655

7.78

0.315

0313

0418

448

0.307

1.34

0372

3.96

0.307

1.24

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

13

15

1.3

15

1.3

15

1.3

15

1.3

15

1.3

15

13

15

13

15

13

15

13

ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm

ppb
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275-CH1350-N/A-001-A

275-CH1350-N/A-001-A

275-CH1350-N/A-001-B

275-CH1350-N/A-001-B

275-CH1739-N/A-001-A

275-CH1739-N/A-001-A

275-CH1739-N/A-001-B

275-CH1739-N/A-001-B

275-CH1811-N/A-001-A

275-CH1811-N/A-001-A

275-CH1811-N/A-001-B

275-CH1811-N/A-001-B

275-CH1814-N/A-001-A

275-CH1814-N/A-001-A

275-CH1814-N/A-001-B

275-CH1814-N/A-001-B

275-CH1823-A-001-A

275-CH1823-A-001-A

275-CH1823-A-001-B

275-CH1823-A-001-B

Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Cafeteria Bubbler
Cafeteria Bubbler
Cafeteria Bubbler
Cafeteria Bubbler

Kitchen Prep Sink

Attachment
Kitchen Prep Sink
Attachment
Kitchen Prep Sink
Attachment
Kitchen Prep Sink

Attachment

*EPA action level for lead is 20 ppb and 1.3 ppm for copper

10/28/2017 9:28

10/28/2017 9:28

10/28/2017 9:28

10/28/2017 9:28

10/28/2017 9:22

10/28/2017 9:22

10/28/2017 9:22

10/28/2017 9:22

10/28/2017 9:45

10/28/2017 9:45

10/28/2017 9:45

10/28/2017 9:45

10/28/2017 9:51

10/28/2017 9:51

10/28/2017 9:51

10/28/2017 9:51

10/28/2017 9:59

10/28/2017 9:59

10/28/2017 9:59

10/28/2017 9:59

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

A7J0943-03

A7J0943-03

A7J0943-04

A7J0943-04

A7J0943-01

A7J0943-01RET1

A7J0943-02

A7J0943-02RE1

A7J0943-09

A7J0943-09

A7J0943-10

A7J0943-10

A7J0943-11

A7J0943-11

A7J0943-12

A7J0943-12

A7J0943-13

A7J0943-13

A7)0943-14

A7J0943-14

Analyzed by: Apex Laboratories
Reviewed by: PBS Engineering and Environmental

Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper

Lead

0470

1.08

0.156

0.316

0.596

10.7

0.361

0.702

0.634

0.883

0.345

ND

0.459

144

0.343

142

0.305

1.08

0.349

0.238

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

13

15

13

15

1.3

15

1.3

15

1.3

15

1.3

15

1.3

15

1.3

15

13

15

13

ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm

ppb
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275-CH1823-B-001-A

275-CH1823-B-001-A

275-CH1823-B-001-B

275-CH1823-B-001-B

275-CH2262-A-001-A

275-CH2262-A-001-A

275-CH2262-A-001-B

275-CH2262-A-001-B

275-CH2262-B-001-A

275-CH2262-B-001-A

275-CH2262-B-001-B

275-CH2262-B-001-B

Kitchen Prep Sink
Kitchen Prep Sink
Kitchen Prep Sink
Kicthen Prep Sink
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler
Hallway Bubbler

Hallway Bubbler

*EPA action level for lead is 20 ppb and 1.3 ppm for copper

10/28/2017 10:01

10/28/2017 10:01

10/28/2017 10:01

10/28/2017 10:01

10/28/2017 10:12

10/28/2017 10:12

10/28/2017 10:12

10/28/2017 10:12

10/28/2017 10:14

10/28/2017 10:14

10/28/2017 10:14

10/28/2017 10:14

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

A7J0943-15

A7J0943-15

A7J0943-16

A7J0943-16

A7)0943-17

A7)0943-17

A7J0943-18

A7J0943-18

A7J0943-19

A7J0943-19

A7J0943-20

A7J0943-20

Analyzed by: Apex Laboratories
Reviewed by: PBS Engineering and Environmental

Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper
Lead
Copper

Lead

0.341

0.453

0.355

ND

0.498

241

0.383

0.871

0.552

2.06

0.363

1.22

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

0.00100

0.200

13

15

13

15

1.3

15

1.3

15

1.3

15

1.3

ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm
ppb
ppm

ppb
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